
Council on Services for Aging and Adults with Physical Disabilities

Name Address Phone Numbers Email Seat Exp Date Community/County 
Representing

1 Bock, Kenneth 546 S. Bedford St.
Georgetown, DE  19947 (w) 515-3040 kbock@cheerde.com 11/17/2020

Disabled Public/Non-Profit 
Agency

(Council Co-Chair)

2 Chaconas, Judith 44 Beloit Ave.
Dover, DE  19901 (c) 302-359-6144 judyachaconas@gmail.com 7/29/2022 Aging Person/Caregiver

KC

3 Fredericks, Carolyn 1121 Forrest Ave.
Dover, DE  19904 (w) 734-1200 director@modern-maturity.org 8/10/2021 Aging Public/Non-Profit 

Agency

4 Grant, Sheila
222 Delaware Ave.
Ste. 1630
Wilmington, DE  19801

(h) 463-8153
(w) 498-6509 sagrant@aarp.org 8/10/2021 Aging Public/Non-Profit 

Agency

5 Hayes, Evelyn 5111 Diana Dr.
Wilmington, DE  19808

(h) 453-9565
(c) 545-5066 erhayes@udel.edu 8/10/2021 Aging Person/Caregiver

NCC

6 Howell, Suzanne 27 Miles Rd.
Claymont, DE  19703 (h) 798-8192 saflutedcbvi@verizon.net 8/10/2021

Disabled Person/ Caregiver 
NCC

7 Macklin, Katie 2306 Kirkwood Hwy.
Wilmington, DE  19805

(w) 633-4420
(c) 584-2552 katie.macklin@alz.org 11/17/2020 Aging Public/Non-Profit 

Agency

8 Overmiller, Robert 4758 S State St.
Magnolia, DE  19962 (h) 697-2367 rdo1979@aol.com 11/17/2020

Disabled Person/ Caregiver 
KC

(Council Co-Chair)

9 Owens-White, LaVaida 2913 Tatnall St.
Wilmington, DE  19802 (h) 764-8774 cokparish@aol.com 8/10/2021 Disabled Public/Non-Profit 

Agency

10 Phillips, Mary Lee 30206 Zachary Taylor Ct.
Millsboro, DE  19966 (h) 945-2607 lionmlphillips@aol.com 11/17/2020 Disabled Person/Caregiver

SC

11 Strickland, Belinda 900 Public Safety Blvd.
Dover, DE  19901 (w) 760-2827 belinda.strickland@delaware.gov 11/17/2020 Disabled Public/Non-Profit 

Agency

12 Sullivan, Jacqueline 31786 Carneros Ave.
Lewes, DE  19958

(w) 703-2568
(c) 856-986-6500 villagevolunteers.director@outlook.com 7/29/2022 Aging Person/Caregiver

SC

13 Velez, Abraham 108 Beth Place
Dover, DE  19901 973-868-8725 ajvelez829@verizon.net 10/3/2021 Represents Veterans Issues

14 Webb, Maggie 61 Corporate Circle
New Castle, DE 19720

(w) 221-2036
(c) 610-952-8043 mwebb@esdel.org 8/10/2021 Disabled Public/Non-Profit 

Agency

15 Young, Jack
4 Ellender Ct.
Rehoboth Beach, DE  
19971

(w) 202-277-9475 young@sandlerreiff.com 8/3/2020 Aging Public/Non-Profit 
Agency

STAFF

Newnam, Dava Division Director 255-9358 Dava.Newnam@delaware.gov

Smith, Melissa Deputy Director 255-9365 Melissa.A.Smith@delaware.gov

Mercer, Cindy Chief Administrator 255-9381 Cynthia.Mercer@delaware.gov

Ritter, Teresa Chief Administrator 255-9038 Teresa.Ritter@delaware.gov

Scott, Lindy Executive Assistant 223-1348 Lindy.Scott@delaware.gov

Bailey, Susan Executive Secretary 255-9354 Susan.Bailey@delaware.gov
Effective:  9/3/2020
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